In the event of a protracted inversion, which depicts that the market continues to price
in near-term risks (inflation, currency depreciation, and fiscal concerns), the
spread/differential between short- and long-term instruments will remain negative.

That is,
Spread (Negative) = Yield on Long-Term Bond − Yield on Short-Term Bond

In such an environment, investors could focus on shorter-duration instruments
such as NTBs and commercial papers, which currently offer higher yields with less
exposure to interest rate risk. A barbell strategy—combining a core holding of
short-term instruments with a small allocation to longer-term bonds—can help
manage risk while maintaining yield opportunities. Furthermore, active duration
management is crucial, as investors should adjust their portfolios in response to
shifts in monetary policy and inflation expectations.

Scenario 2: Prolonged Inversion
Assumptions:
• Continued inversion means short-term yields rise, while long-term yields fall
marginally.
Expected yield adjustments:
• Short-term bonds: Yield increases by +150 bps.
• Long-term bonds: Yield decreases by -50 bps.

Bond Description Current
Yield (%)

Expected
Yield (%)

Modified
Duration

Price Impact
(%)

Current Price
(NGN)

New Price
(NGN)

13.53 23-MAR-2025 24.72 26.22 0.19 -0.25 97.29 97.04

16.2884 17-MAR-2027 20.10 19.60 1.69 +0.78 93.34 94.13

13.98 23-FEB-2028 20.12 19.62 2.26 +0.97 86.07 87.04

18.50 21-FEB-2031 21.97 21.47 3.20 +1.41 88.47 89.88

15.70 21-JUN-2053 16.99 16.49 5.99 +2.77 92.50 95.27

Table 3: Scenario 2 (Prolonged Inversion)

Source: CBN, Meristem Research

Brokerage and Retail Services

hnimanagement@meristemng.com   (+234 905 569 0627)

crmstocbroking@meristemng.com   (+234 808 369 0213)

contact@meristemng.com

Investment Banking/Corporate Finance
rasakisalawu@meristemng.com   (+234 806 022 9889)

davidadu@meristemng.com   (+234 810 940 4836)

Wealth Management
funmilolaadekola-daramola@meristemng.com   (+2348033550008234)

customerrelationshipmanagement@meristemng.com;

WealthManagement@meristemng.com

Tel : +234 702 564 0072;

0700-MERISTEM crmwealth@meristemng.com

Registrars

info@meristemregistrars.com (020 128 09251)

www.meristemregistrars.com (+234 80 00 063 74734)

Trust Services

crmtrustees@meristemng.com   (+234 702 564 0071)

trustees@meristemng.com

Group Business Development

ifeomaanyanwu@meristemng.com   (+234 802 394 2967)

info@meristemng.com

Finance

muboolasuko@meristemfinance.com (+234 803 324 7996)

matthewawotundun@meristemfinance.com (+234 802 390 6249)

Client Services
adefemitaiwo@meristemng.com (+234 803 798 3762)

car@meristemng.com (+23401-280 9250)

Investment Research
praiseihansekhien@meristemng.com   (+234 817 007 1512)

research@meristemng.com

Analyst(s)
matildaadefalujo@meristemng.com   (+234 903 038 4160)

CONTACT INFORMATION

Corporate websites:   www.meristemng.com   www.meristemwealth.com   www.meristemregistrars.com

Meristem Research can also be accessed on the following platforms:

Meristem Research Portal: research.meristemng.com

Bloomberg:  MERI <GO>

Capital IQ:  www.capitaliq.com   Reuters:  www.thomsonreuters.com

ISI Emerging Markets:  www.securities.com/ch.html?pc=NG   FactSet:  www.factset.com

mailto:contact@meristemng.com
mailto:contact@meristemng.com
mailto:contact@meristemng.com
mailto:rasakisalawu@meristemng.com
mailto:davidadu@meristemng.com